
2025 Geneva College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-18   Conf: 6-14   Home: 9-7   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (309), Opp (311)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (1), Babu (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: McGuire (2), Gonzalez (1),
Lemansky (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Gonzalez, Eric .424 33-33 99 31 42 12 1 0 33 56 .566 24 4 9 2 .547 1 4 11-12 70 71 9 .940
0 Babu, Aaron .391 38-38 138 51 54 9 4 3 30 80 .580 23 10 27 2 .509 0 0 13-15 87 5 4 .958
6 Sackett, Zack .344 38-38 160 43 55 4 5 5 41 84 .525 13 1 15 4 .385 5 0 15-21 205 33 6 .975
14 McGuire, Bradley .313 34-34 128 23 40 6 1 0 34 48 .375 21 3 24 3 .413 3 1 10-12 46 85 19 .873
9 Lemansky, Zach .310 36-34 113 27 35 10 1 0 23 47 .416 18 5 17 1 .417 3 1 7-8 217 6 0 1.000
17 Twigg, Michael .304 37-37 125 40 38 7 2 3 35 58 .464 30 4 20 1 .444 3 1 24-26 90 2 2 .979
7 Bearjar, Kirk .299 32-31 117 15 35 7 0 2 27 48 .410 19 1 33 0 .396 2 0 2-3 25 2 1 .964
15 O'Brien, Connor .248 35-34 117 30 29 3 0 0 16 32 .274 11 5 21 0 .333 2 1 11-11 28 50 12 .867
37 Gump, Mason .600 8-0 5 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .600 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 4-5 1 0 0 1.000
29 Hull, Josh .579 9-6 19 11 11 0 0 1 5 14 .737 5 2 3 0 .692 0 1 2-4 3 9 4 .750
24 Chenet, Marco .321 25-25 84 20 27 6 0 0 22 33 .393 9 4 26 2 .404 2 0 3-5 34 0 1 .971
41 Wehr, Simon .214 17-10 42 17 9 3 0 0 7 12 .286 6 2 15 0 .340 0 2 5-5 19 2 3 .875
36 Burns, Harrison .182 12-5 22 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .182 5 0 9 0 .321 1 0 0-1 23 1 2 .923
30 Crandall, Mikey .182 9-4 11 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 4 0 5 0 .400 0 1 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
8 Smith, Mason .158 7-5 19 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 1 1 11 0 .227 1 0 1-1 6 3 1 .900
44 Fedullo, Hank .143 6-2 7 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 0 1 1 .333 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
16 Dysinger, Jonathan .125 6-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 1 4 0 .222 0 1 1-1 11 7 2 .900
52 Lehman, Connor .125 5-1 8 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .111 1 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
12 Blair, Ethan .111 11-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .111 1 1 1 0 .273 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
50 Michal, Noah .100 7-0 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
3 Jackson, Christopher .000 5-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 1 1 0 .625 0 0 1-1 3 4 2 .778
1 Hawkins, Jeff .000 7-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
33 Snyder, Anthony .000 3-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
53 McLaughlin, Ethan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 38-38 1247 326 392 68 14 14 286 530 .425 199 45 246 16 .420 24 14 111-132 896 312 78 .939
Opponents .304 38-38 1222 296 371 55 4 23 252 503 .412 199 50 208 13 .414 25 14 67-90 886 328 83 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 LaRoche, Grant 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
30 Crandall, Mikey 1.59 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 3 3 1 5 3 1 0 0 .143 0 1 1 0 0
9 Lemansky, Zach 2.53 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 8 6 3 7 10 1 1 0 .211 1 0 0 1 1
39 Keaton, Eric 3.66 5-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 32.0 37 14 13 11 29 11 0 0 .285 3 3 1 1 1
32 Graft, Caleb 4.92 2-3 12 10 1 0-0 1 67.2 76 44 37 33 57 13 1 5 .288 16 8 0 5 5
28 Rowe, Dylan 5.04 4-3 11 10 2 1-0 0 55.1 70 40 31 15 21 11 0 3 .308 2 2 0 5 0
6 Sackett, Zack 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
1 Hawkins, Jeff 6.75 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 9 13 9 13 7 2 0 0 .209 1 5 0 1 1
18 Lemansky, Tyler 8.38 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 10 9 6 5 1 1 0 .268 0 2 0 0 0
11 Peeples, Kaden 8.47 2-2 6 3 1 0-0 0 17.0 30 18 16 3 14 8 1 3 .395 1 2 2 2 2
20 Conover, Ryan 8.53 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 7 6 10 6 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
38 Buyajian, Jake 9.45 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 11 7 10 3 0 0 0 .333 3 2 0 2 1
12 Blair, Ethan 10.57 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 11 9 11 7 0 0 1 .281 1 3 0 0 0
23 McFarland, Jake 10.88 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 24.0 38 35 29 17 18 3 0 4 .355 9 5 0 3 0
48 Barrett, Jack 12.51 1-2 7 3 0 0-0 0 13.2 19 21 19 10 10 1 0 3 .333 1 3 0 2 1
21 Sears, Derek 13.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
51 Miller, Nick 13.50 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 16 13 11 3 0 0 1 .333 3 4 0 0 1
35 Rarick, Trent 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
27 Schohn, Jacob 15.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 10 5 6 1 1 0 0 .250 1 3 3 2 0
45 Cribbs, Cayden 15.30 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 11 18 17 12 8 1 0 3 .282 3 3 0 1 1
43 Rodriguez, Josh 32.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 6 6 7 0 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
25 Cox, Caleb 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 7 5 4 1 0 0 0 .750 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.23 20-18 116 37 4 2 4 298.2 371 296 240 199 208 55 4 23 .304 49 50 7 25 14



Opponents 7.88 18-20 135 37 2 1 6 295.2 392 326 259 199 246 68 14 14 .314 51 45 4 24 14

PB: Team (4), Sackett (4), Totals (4), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Cribbs 1, Hawkins 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-177),
Sackett (64-84), Rowe (10-12), Graft (8-19), Keaton (8-11), McFarland (8-8), Crandall (5-5), Hawkins (4-4), Peeples (4-4), Barrett (3-4),
Lehman (3-3), Lemansky (3-4), Conover (2-3), Cox (2-2), Cribbs (2-3), Miller (2-2), Schohn (2-2), Blair (1-1), Buyajian (1-1), Lemansky (1-
2), Rodriguez (1-1)   



2025 Geneva College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Lemansky, Zach 223 217 6 0 1.000 12 3 1 .750 0 0
52 Lehman, Connor 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Graft, Caleb 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 8 11 .421 0 0
30 Crandall, Mikey 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
44 Fedullo, Hank 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Cribbs, Cayden 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
50 Michal, Noah 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hawkins, Jeff 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 Buyajian, Jake 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lemansky, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 McFarland, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
25 Cox, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Snyder, Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Gump, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 LaRoche, Grant 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Twigg, Michael 94 90 2 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sackett, Zack 244 205 33 6 .975 0 64 20 .762 4 0
24 Chenet, Marco 35 34 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bearjar, Kirk 28 25 2 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Babu, Aaron 96 87 5 4 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gonzalez, Eric 150 70 71 9 .940 6 0 0 — 0 0
36 Burns, Harrison 26 23 1 2 .923 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dysinger, Jonathan 20 11 7 2 .900 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Mason 10 6 3 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Wehr, Simon 24 19 2 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 McGuire, Bradley 150 46 85 19 .873 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 O'Brien, Connor 90 28 50 12 .867 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Peeples, Kaden 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Rowe, Dylan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 10 2 .833 0 0
3 Jackson, Christopher 9 3 4 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hull, Josh 16 3 9 4 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Conover, Ryan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
51 Miller, Nick 6 0 3 3 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Keaton, Eric 2 1 0 1 .500 0 8 3 .727 0 0
48 Barrett, Jack 3 1 0 2 .333 0 3 1 .750 0 0
27 Schohn, Jacob 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Blair, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Sears, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
22 Rarick, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rarick, Trent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Rodriguez, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
53 McLaughlin, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1286 896 312 78 .939 41 134 43 .757 4 0
Opponents 1297 886 328 83 .936 51 222 40 .847 11 0


